Consenting to Confirmation of a Mortgage of Native Land.

LIVERPOOL, Governor. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings, at Wellington, this twenty-seventh day of April, 1914.

Present:

THE HONOURABLE W. H. HERRIES PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

WHEREAS by section two hundred and thirty of the Native Land Act, 1909, it is enacted that no instru-ment of alienation of Native land by way of mortgage or charge, other than a mortgage or charge in favour of a State Loan Department, shall be confirmed by a Board or the Court

without the precedent consent of the Governor in Council:

And whereas application has been made for the consent of the Governor in Council to the confirmation of the mortgage mentioned in the Schedule hereto: And whereas it is expedient that the precedent consent of the Governor in Council

Now, therefore, His Excellency the Governor of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby consent to the confirmation by the Tairawhiti District Maori Land Board of an alienation by way of mortgage as set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE.

Block.	Date of Mortgage.	Names of Parties.
Papatu A No. 1,	26th January,	Hare te Mokopuarongo
Section 2	1914	to John Clark.

J. F. ANDREWS, Clerk of the Executive Council

Consenting to Confirmation of a Mortgage of Native Land.

LIVERPOOL, Governor. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings, at Wellington, this twenty-seventh day of April, 1914.

Present:

THE HONOURABLE W. H. HERRIES PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

WHEREAS by section two hundred and thirty of the Native Land Act, 1909, it is enacted that no instrument of alienation of Native land by way of mortgage or charge, other than a mortgage or charge in favour of a State Loan Department, shall be confirmed by a Board or the Court without the precedent consent of the Governor in Council:

And whereas application has been made for the consent of the Governor in Council to the confirmation of the mortor the Governor in Council to the confirmation of the mort-gage mentioned in the Schedule hereto: And whereas it is expedient that the precedent consent of the Governor in Council should be granted accordingly: Now, therefore, His Excellency the Governor of the Do-minion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth

hereby consent to the confirmation by the Tairawhiti Maori Land Board of an alienation by way of mortgage as set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE.

Block.	Date of Mortgage.	Names of Parties.
Kaiti 2F 2c	25th July, 1913	Raiha Ferris to James Sisterton.

J. F. ANDREWS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Consenting to Confirmation of a Mortgage of Native Land.

LIVERPOOL, Governor. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings, at Wellington, this twentyseventh day of April, 1914.

Present:

THE HONOURABLE W. H. HERRIES PRESIDING IN COUNCIL. THEREAS by section two hundred and thirty of the Native Land Act, 1909, it is enacted that no instrument of alienation of Native land by way of mortgage or charge, other than a mortgage or charge in favour of a State Loan Department, shall be confirmed by a Board or the Court without the precedent consent of the Governor in Council:

And whereas application has been made for the consent of the Governor in Council to the confirmation of the mortgage mentioned in the Schedule hereto: And whereas it is expedient that the precedent consent of the Governor in

Council should be granted accordingly:
Now, therefore, His Excellency the Governor of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby consent to the confirmation by the Aotea District Maori Land Board of an alienation by way of mortgage as set out in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE.

Block.	Date of Mortgage.	Names of Parties.	
Pakaraka 2B No. 1	4th March, 1914	Natives to William Morrison.	

J. F. ANDREWS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Consenting to a Mortgage of Native Land.

LIVERPOOL, Governor. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings, at Wellington, this twenty-seventh day of April, 1914.

Present:

THE HONOURABLE W. H. HERRIES PRESIDING IN COUNCIL.

WHEREAS by section two hundred and thirty of the VV Native Land Act, 1909, it is provided that no instrument of alienation of Native land by way of mortgage or charge, other than a mortgage or charge in favour of a State Loan Department, shall be confirmed by a Board or the Court without the precedent consent of the Governor in Council:

And whereas application has been made for the consent of the Governor in Council to a mortgage of the block or parcel of land mentioned in the Schedule hereto: And whereas it is expedient that the precedent consent of the Governor in Council should issue:

Now, therefore, His Excellency the Governor of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby consent to the confirmation of an alienation by way of mortgage of the block or parcel of land set out in the Schedule hereto. And it is hereby declared that this Order in Council is made under the provisions in that behalf of the Native Land Act, 1909, and shall operate accordingly as a consent of the Governor in Council to the proceedings hereby authorized.

SCHEDULE.

Block,	Approximate Area.	Provincial District.
Moutere 84 and 8B	A. R. P. 8 2 39	Wellington.

J. F. ANDREWS, Clerk of the Executive Council.

Consenting to a Mortgage of Native Land.

LIVERPOOL, Governor. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government Buildings, at Wellington, this twenty-seventh day of April, 1914.

Present:

THE HONOURABLE W. H. HERRIES PRESIDING IN COUNCIL. THEREAS by section two hundred and thirty of the Native Land Act, 1909, it is provided that no instrument of alienation of Native land by way of mortgage or charge, other than a mortgage or charge in favour of a State Loan Department, shall be confirmed by a Board or the Court without the precedent consent of the Governor in Council: